

The North Carolina Blueberry Festival Association

Post Office Box 1554 ♦ Burgaw, North Carolina 28425 ♦ 910-259-2007 info@ncblueberryfestival.com

You are invited to submit a **WINE VENDOR** application for the North Carolina Blueberry Festival and serve Friday, June 14th 2pm – 9:30pm and Saturday June 15th, 2024, from 9am – 9:30pm on the Courthouse Square in Downtown Burgaw.

EMAIL	(all	future communicat	<mark>ions will be via e</mark>	<mark>mail.)</mark>
NAME OF ORGANIZATION:				
ADDRESS:	CITY:	STATE:	ZIP:	
CONTACT PERSON:	CONTACT PHONE #:			
NC SALES TAX I.D. NUMBER:				
CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBE (A certificate of insurance with North Caroli You must be a maker of Blueberry Wine to I			uired upon accept	ance)
Do you have a blueberry wine?Yes	_No			
Please list and describe what types of wines Festival. Continue on a separate sheet if nee		tasting and/or selling	ng at the NC Blue	berry

The North Carolina Blueberry Festival Reserves the right to deny any application. In the event of denial of application, a full refund will be issued.

The Wine & Beer Garden is located at the Main Stage on Fremont Street

- Booth space is 10'x 20'. You must provide your own tent for the space. (Spaces again this year are larger, and beer garden will have a limited number of visiting vendors.)
- Vendor set up for those selling both days is from 8am- 12pm on Friday, June 14th.
- Tasting, Drinking, and Selling time is from 4pm- 9:30pm on Friday, June 14th.
- Vendor set up for Saturday only is from 6:30am- 8:30am Saturday, June 15th.
- Tasting, Drinking, and Selling time is from 10:00am until 9:30pm on Saturday, June 15th.

- Booths cannot be dismantled before 9:30pm on Saturday.
- Vendor Fee is \$700.00 per booth.

By signing below, you understand and agree to comply to the following:

I understand it is the Selection Committee's right to deny any applicant, even if they have participated
in the past. I agree to show or sell only items listed above. FAILURE TO DO SO COULD RESULT IN
DISMISSAL FROM THE SHOW WITH NO REFUNDS OR FEES PAID.

PLEASE NOTE THIS IS A RAIN OR SHINE EVENT!

- I understand that reasonable security will be provided, but I will not hold The North Carolina Blueberry Festival, Town of Burgaw, County of Pender or their representatives liable for loss, damage or injury. I further agree to indemnify, save harmless, and defend The NC Blueberry Festival, its successors in interest from and against any and all claims, demands, actions, debts, liabilities, and attorney's fees arising out of, claimed on account of, or in any manner predicated upon loss or damage to the property of and injuries to or death of any and all persons whatsoever, in any manner caused or contributed to by the vendor, its agents, or employees while in, upon, or about The NC Blueberry Festival ground where the booth is located, or while going to or departing from the same, and to indemnify and save harmless The NC Blueberry Festival, its successors in interest from any liability that The NC Blueberry Festival may suffer as the result of acts of negligence, fraud or misconduct of any vendors agent or employees on or about The NC Blueberry Festival grounds.
- I release The NC Blueberry Festival from any and all liability for loss or damage to property and merchandise used by the vendor in the operation of the concession due to theft, fire, storm, flood, and damages through any force of nature or otherwise.
- I further grant The NC Blueberry Festival permission to use any photographs, motion pictures, recording, or any other record of my participation in the festival for any legitimate reasons.
- Each applicant is responsible for obtaining Winery Special Event Permit and ABC Permission Permit. Permits must be on site and available for inspection.

SIGNATURE:	_
PRINTED NAME	DATE:
Please mail completed application along with vendor fee to:	NC Blueberry Festival ATTN: Beer & Wine PO Box 1554
	Burgaw, NC 28425

For additional information, call: (910)259-2007 text: (910)789-0096 or email: info@ncblueberryfestival.com

The North Carolina Blueberry Festival logo is the property of the North Carolina Blueberry Festival Association (NCBFA) and cannot be used without permission.